

**Chander Kumar Sharma Vs. State of HP
and Others**

CWP No.131 of 2026

23.01.2026 Present: Mr. Karan Kapoor, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Diwakar Dev Sharma, Additional Advocate
General, for the respondent-State.

It has been stated that reply has been filed,
however, the same is not on record. Registry is directed to
place the same on record, if in order.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Vacation Judge**

23rd January, 2026
(Rawat/Raturi)